DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1006.20 Rec:\$35.00 2019-936190

\$1,041.20 Pgs=4

10/04/2019 12:36 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-04-512-005

RPTT: \$1,006.20

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 108467-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Shannon Jane McGuinness 414 East Long St.

Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature 7

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

*This document is executed in counterpart and is to be deemed one document

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Carol Muir, a single woman, James McGuinness, a single man, and Niall McGuinness, a married man as his sole and separate property (who acquired title as a single man) as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Shannon Jane McGuinness, a single woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 22 as shown on the Final Map of CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 23, 1970, as Document No. 50685, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/01/2019

Carol Muir Causta La	.	
James McGhinness) (
STATE OF Novador	}	SS WENDY DUNBAR
COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before 2, 2019. By Carol Muir.	ore me on October	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 02-79065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before, 2019, By James McGuinness.		SS
Notary Public	+	
COUNTY OF Downson STATE OF Novoco COUNTY OF Downson State of Stat	_/_/	ss
Notary Public		
Covary Launc	Notary Pu Appointment	NDY DUNBAR blic - State of Nevada Recorded in Douglas County -5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022

Grant, Bar	orgain and Sale Deed – Page 2	_
	Courte Co	
	Carol Muir	\ \
		\ \
	James McGuinness	\ \
	James McGuinness	1 1
	Niall McGuipness	1
	STATEOF FLORIDA	
	COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on October	
	Jan Mille	
	Notary Public	
	STATE OF FLORIDA	
	COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on October, 2019, By James McGuinness.	
	KAREN S. NI State of Florida-No Commission # GO	taru Dubliale
	Notary Public My Commission June 12, 20	Expires 1
	STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF ss	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 2019_By Niall McGuinness.	
	Notary Public	
%	/ /	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-04-512-005

							\ \	
2.	Type of	Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS	OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
		ant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.					
	-	ndo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex			····································		
	e) \square Apt		f) Comm'l/Ind'l					
		ricultural	h) Mobile Home	1				
	i) 🗆 Otho		, 23 ///00/10 110///0			The state of the s		
	· / 444	- CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	<u> </u>					V
3.	Total Va	lue/Sales Price of	f Property:	\$258,000	00.			1
	Deed in l	Lieu of Foreclosu	ire Only (value of propert	y) (\		
	Transfer	Tax Value:		\$258,000	.00	\	1	\
	Real Pro	perty Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$1,006.20	0			1
	* # ***			<	1			1
4.		otion Claimed:	.' NDC 285 000					
			mption per NRS 375.090	Section		/		
	b. 1	Explain Reason for	or Exemption:	1 1				
5.	Partial In	terest: Percentage	e being transferred: 100 %		~ /	r		
	- 41							
	The unde	rsigned declares	and acknowledges, under	penalty of per	jury, pursua	nt to NRS 3	75.060 and NRS	3
	375.110,	that the informati	on provided is correct to	the best of thei	ir informatic	n and belie	f, and can be	
	supported	d by documentation	on if called upon to substa	intiate the info	rmation pro	vided hereii	n. Furthermore, t	he
	parties ag	ree that disallow	ance of any claimed exem	ption, or other	determinat	ion of addit	ional tax due, m	ay
	result in a	penalty of 10%	of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per mo	onth.			
D.,	mant to N	IDS 275 020 the	Duray and Callan shall b			- 1-1 - C		4
owe	suani io iy A		Buyer and Seller shall b	\	1		y additional am	ount
	ature	Jamo O 1	lacks -	_Capacity _	Com 17	7.D		
_	ature (Capacity	C (C)7701		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-
	//							-
		(GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER (C	RANTEE)	INFORMA	TION	
F	(REQUII			(REQUIR				
Prin		Carol Muir, et al		Print Name:	Shannon Ja	ane McGuin	ness	
Nam							**************************************	
	_	741 Bluerock Rd.		Address:	414 East L			
City: State	1	Gardnerville	721 00.150	City:	Carson Cit		00903	
state	"\ _!	NV	Zip: 89460	State:	NV	Zip:	89703	
OM	(PANV/PI	ERSON REGUE	STING RECORDING					
		not the seller or buy						
			half of Western Title Comp	oany Es	c. #: <u>108467</u>	-WLD		
۱ddr		ouglas Office						
		62 Highway 395,						
City/S	State/Zip:	Gardnerville, NV						
		(AC A DITE	BLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY DE DECC	SPINED/MICO	OER MEDI		